# MUMBAI-JNPT PORT ROAD COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, D-21 Corporate Park, Dwarka, Sector -21, New Delhi, 110077

Email id: spysecretarial@nhai.org CIN-U74899DL2000PLC109016 Phn: 011-25074100

MJPRCL/2024-25/Toll/1-Corrigendum

Date: 31.01.2025

### **CORRIGENDUM TO TRADE NOTICE**

Sub: Toll Charges on Cargo/Container passing through JN Port.

#### Ref:

- 1. Trade Notice No. MJPRCL/2024-25/Toll/1 dated 30 January 2025.
- 2. Trade Notice No. JNP/FIN-Rev/CT/24-25/Toll/874 dated 28 October 2024.

With reference to the Trade Notice issued on 30<sup>th</sup> January 2025 regarding the revision of toll charges, it is hereby clarified that the revised toll charges shall be levied specifically on the Port's Goods Traffic using the road connectivity. The revised charges mentioned in the Trade Notice shall be applicable to containers (TEU) and other general cargoes moving in and out of all gate complexes (i.e. NSFTPL, NSICT, NSIGT, GTI, BMCTPL, NSFT, NSDT, JJLTPL, BPCL) w.e.f 01<sup>st</sup> Feb 2025.

The revised toll rates will be applicable to shipping lines/agents (for delivery by road), consignees, and other stakeholders as specified, other than the rates specified under the approved Scale of Rates.

## For Mumbai-JNPT Port Road Company Limited



(S. Q. Ahmad)
Director
DIN - 08275536

### To,

- 1. All shipping Agencies/Lines
- 2. BCHAA/MANSA/INSA/CSLA
- 3. DP World (NSICT/NSIGT)/APM Terminal (GTI)/BMCTPL/BPCL/NSFT/NSDT/JJLB

# CC: For Information:

- 1. GM(F), JNPA
- 2. MD, MJPRCL
- 3. COO, PC
- 4. PD/CFO, MJPRCL
- 5. CS, MJPRCL
- 6. PS to CEO, NHLML